## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22122/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/03/2015 in WPC No. 8980/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

KARTAR SINGH AND ORS.

(With appln. (s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 26/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. A.K.Sanghi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Parvesh Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.

Mr. Sailender Saini, Adv.

Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.

For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

For Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Richa Oberoi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Application for impleadment is allowed.

Respondent No.8-Union of India (Ministry of External Affairs) is directed to work out the compensation in terms of our order dated 18<sup>th</sup> April, 2017 in respect of the land they have taken possession from the first respondent and deposit the said amount in the Registry of this Court within ten weeks from today.

We make it clear that this direction is without prejudice to the contentions available to the parties. It is also made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted for complying with the direction.

Post the matter on 17th July, 2017.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Assistant Registrar